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WEYERHAEUSER COMPANY·····-• ..· --. . _.._ -..

Application No. G (; ..4728 .
Permit No. GG4448

G8

II
FEES PAID

Date Amount Receipt No.

.12-IB (o8 20.0-0 /2.5'7<-

Certificate No ~.!14.2.'7- .

Stream Index, Page No.....///~.3....7.....-..
38/-7 ala O

d ace oz)

························ J,56 .
2.23.22./1 cert. Fee\.Z2.2../....

FEES REFUNDED
Date I Amount I Check No.

····••·••······ ~-----··················-

PageVolumeAddress
ASSIGNMENTS

To WhomDate

By a ~.s.h;t.ng_t.~m..Corporation.... . .

Address Box..C 8..~!l.!.!?..~·..~.l?.~.n.~.~.".1 :-.'::::.o 12.t•, .
.....................~~~.?.~.! ..Washington 98401 .

Date filed December 18, 1968.................................................................................................._ ..

Priority ...........December.L8,L98..........
:Action suspended until ·-····---····················

Returned to applicant .

Date ot approval .Sly.2Z,2969...........
CONSTRUCTION

Date for beginning .2y?7,197o....
Date for completion .October. +.~..J.9.79_ .

Extended to .

REMARKS
.0.21_ers ..from..a.well(Wildhorse.. Creek) ..for~the.. irrigation of..l.6 .4..ACX'.EJS . ·····-· .

Date for application of water .October.2,2Tl.
Extended to .

. .

PROSECUTION OF WORK

Form "A" filed ~:f:..~1~.g········-·····················.. ··········
Form "B" filed ~.,J.53..>..J.9...CiiS'. .
Form "C" filed ~ '2..01'_/9.::.7.1. .

FINAL PROOF

MAY 7 1I4Blank mailed ......
rest reserved.JUNT21974
Date certificate issued ····-··················••·••·-••·-••·••·············-·-
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a - - - - - - - - •• - .,.- • - - 'fr- -"". . . . . . , -;.,

Application No..G.::A.Z.2.8......
NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION

¥_ ....\1.~Y..(U:hg~_µ.~.~.r....C.o.mp.any. , the holder of Permit No ..G 4.4:1..t .
to appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completed the construction of the works described

Q t~on the ..1.5.t day of :~~&~.~.~ , 19. 6 9..
! olM. 0 ±emarks· e works have less caatty than deserted in the permit, rydi iii; ii6intoned part ot the proposed development, you

EE>8 -u- ~ . t,..~ .
00 •lil~o at.ate In order that our records may not be unnecessarily encumbered.

~ ~ ·~·'.:?i-··········· .. ······· .
=:) W w h' d f August 1g69I.Id c:::c J- ...J .IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand t 1s ay o , ..

<(A)).__,~.-.,r? --~.·-···························............ ~9.~ ~. .1 .I,<J:.C::.9.!'!!~.1.ashing.ton. ~.8.4.0.l.. .?1.4Taiii5" o«arr
CJ) FU! out, detach and mall to the State Engineer, Salem, Oreron 97310, when construction work ls completed.

FormC
IMPORTANT-This form Is a notice to the State Engineer that permlttee is ready to make final proof to the extent to

which the water has actually been applied to the Intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is cautioned that
Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the final proof Inspection
and survey which will be made In response to the filing ot this Form C.
NOTE: In the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the State Engineer until all of the land de­

scribed in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been irrigated.
FW out, detach and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon 97310, when all of the water has been applied.

Application No..S74728.
r;~ ct NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE
~ llJ 7Ill1.R.-N......Mo.gen.s..en.,....Land..Title...Dept.....Manager., the holder of Permit No. .G-.4.4.4.8......
Uill r=:: Z l"> . for WeY.erhaeuser. CompanY,....., &.to-a:ru>ropr1ate the pubtic waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in
--- ~ C)a:
;'; ~~oofan~e with the terms of said permit, on the .J.J)J:JL day of $.~p.:t.~.mb..~.:r , 19.7..l..

0
~ LI.I ~ Remarks: .

!&I ..J .- .~ -~·········..................... .. ·-····..··········· .

"8""..~.~o! Appllcant) (Add"""d

------------------------------------------------------------------------- .. ----------------------------



~ Oregon Water Re.sources Department'as}735 swvsr srssNE.soc.Ae Oregon 97301-1266Te sos»9so-o9oo
~www.wrd.state.or.us

Certificate of Water Right
Ownership Update

NOTICE TO SELLERS & BUYERS:
By law, all water belongs to the public (ORS 537.110). In almost every instance, a pennit or water right
certificate from the Water Resources Department is needed before using, diverting or storing water (ORS
537. I 30). However, most domestic wells do not require water rights. A certificate ofwater right stays with the
land. In order to keep track ofwater right ownership, the Department requests that this form be submitted to the
Department. Iffor multiple rights, a separateformfor each right will be required.
Water that has been used for a long time in one place or that involves a water structure (like a darn) that already
exists is no guarantee that there is a water right which would allow thewater use to continue.
If you have any questions about this fonn or water right requirements, please contact your local watermaster or
call the Water Resources Department at 503-986-0900.
Note: Please type orprint legibly whenfilling in thefollowing information. Use additionalpaper ifnecessary.

PROPERTY SELLER INFORMATION

Applicant(s): JWTR OREGON, LLC
Fust

Mailing Address: 6400 Highway 66

Klamath Falls Oregon

Last

97601

PROPERTY BUYER INFORMATION

541-84-2240
Zip

Work

S tat e

Other

RECEIVED BY OWAO

..LULL_]4])44
Last

Phone: _
Home

A !. ( ) GREEN DIAMOND RESOURCE COMPANY
pplicant(s :------=--------

First

Mailing Address: 6400 Highway 66

Klamath Falls Oregon 97601
M, OR

City

[hf¢,
Home

Stat e

541-884-2240
Work

Zip

Oher

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION (attach additional pages if necessary):

Section: 7Range: 1 lE------Township)8S------County: Klamath
Tax Lot Number(s): 800-------------------------------
Street address ofwater right property:------------------------
Water Right Information (attach copyofwater rightpermil or certificate& finalproofmap):

Application#: G-4728 Pennit #:G-4448 Certificate 0r Page#: 40427------=
Will all the lands associated with this water right be owned by the buyer? (' Yes C No

Name ofi \dual cornP. ting this form:_C_a_th_y_C_h_ap_e_I________ Phone: 541-880-5456

Signature: i - .-L Date:~~k, ~,aJ(~
re to attach a copy ofyourproperty deedor legal description ofthe property.

Rev. September 2008 Ownership Update WTR

........ ?



WATER RlGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE FORM
STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPT
ATIN: WATER RIGHTS
725 SUMMER STREETNE, SUITE
A SALEM OREGON 97301-1271

NOTICE TO SELLERS & BUYERS:

By law, all water belongs to the public [ORS 537.110]. In almost every instance, a Pemlit ORWaterRight Certificate from
the Water Resources Department is needed before using, diverting; or storing water ORS 537-130).
However, most domestic wells do noi require water rights. A water right stays with the land: In order to keep track ofwater right
ownership, ORS 537.330 requires persons selling property that has aWater Right Certificate to: I) provide evidence ofthe Water Right
Certificate to the buyer and 2) notify the Water Resources Departmentof the Water Right Certificate involved with the real estate
transaction. Sellers are exempted from this requirement if the water uses are served by a water district or a city.

Water that has been used for a long time in one place or that involves a water structure (like a dam) that already exists is no guarantee that
there is a water right which would allow the water use to continue.
If you have any questions about this form orwater right requirements, please contact your local watermaster or call the Water Resources
Department at 503-986-0900.

Note: Please type orprimlegibly whenfilling in thefollowing information. Use additionalpaper ifnecessary.
Property Seller Information:

Applicant: Inland Fiber Group. LLC(formerly knoyn as U.S. Timberlands Klnrnnth Fnlls. L.L.C.)
Last

Home

First
Mailing Address: 6400 Highwav 66
City Klamath Falls Statc_O>:<.!.,;re:::,0.,,oc.:.:n Zip 97601

Phone:(Sil880-4soAl)db8!22A0
Work Other

Property Buyer Information

Applicant: JWTR. LLC

Other

Last

Home

First
Mailing Address: 6400 Highw:w 66
City_ Klamath_Falls_ StateOreon Zip_97601
Phone[dl)bdldU

Work

County: Klamath

Propertv Description (attach additional !}ages if ncccssar")
Township: 38 South Range: 11 East Section:_7,:.._ _

Tax lot numbcr(s): 461887: 461896: 770259:

Metes & bounds description (or attach a copy of your property deed & tax lot map with the parcels highlighted):

Property Deed & Tax LotMaps Attached

Water Right Information (attach copy of water right permit or ccrtilicntc& nn·n1 proof mnp if available):

Application #:_G-+728 Permit#:_G-d448 Certificate #:_40427

Date: FebrPhone: (541 880-5456

Will nil the lands associated with this water rightbe owned by the buyer? Yes_ No

Name of individual completing this form: Cathv Grav Signaturc:_.:,_l-1....!.+-J:oo"'f-~l~.c.::t::~/ _

1s.2won l

Rev. 11/6/03

RECEIVED
EB 2 3 2007

WAiERRESOURCES OEPT
SALEM, OREGON



Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE. Suite A
Salem Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

Certificate ofWater Right
Ownership Update

NOTICE TO SELLERS &BUYERS:

By law, all water belongs to the public (ORS 537.110). ln almost every instance, a permit or water right
certificate from the Water Resources Department is needed before using, diverting or storing water (ORS
537.130). However, most domestic wells do not require water rights. A certificate ofwater right stays with the
land. In order to keep track ofwater right ownership, the Department requests that this formbe submitted to the
Department.

Water that bas been used for a long time in one place or that involves a water structure (like a dam) that already
exists is no guarantee that there is a water right which would allow the water use to continue.

Ifyou have any questions about this form or water right requirements, please contact your local watermasteror
call the Water Resources Department at 503-986-0900.

Note: Please type orprint legibly whenfilling in thefollowing i11fom1a1io11. Use additionalpaper ifnecessary.

PROPERTY SELLER INFORMATION

97601

Appl icant(s): In_lan-=--d_F_i_b_er_G_ro_u_,_p ___,(F_·_orm_c_r.....ly_U_.S_._T_i1_n_b_cr_la_n_d_s_K_l_a1_n_a_1h_F_a_l_ls-'-, L_L_C-<-)__
Fit Lat

Mailing address: 6_40_0_H_ig=·,1_1,_v~ay,__6_6 _

Klamath Falls OR
Cy Sae Z

Phone: --,----- (.!,..5_4....!.l ):....88_4-_2_24_0 _
Home Wok

PROPERTY BUYER INFORMATION

LIS
40 I Hereor Isles BIYEI.

OR 97601

Applicant(s):Ill.LL_
Fit

Mailingaddress:._Lu.LO \Air±c
Klamath Falls

Cy Sae Z5
Phone:..(S1l88+7i665frle

Hur Wok: Ohr

PROPERTY DESCRJPTION (attach additional pages if necessary):

2County: Klamath Township: 38 South Range: IJ East Section:----------
Tax lot number(s): 461887; 461896; 770259

Attach a copy ofyour property deed or legal description of the property.

Street address ofwater right property: _

WaterRight Information (attach copy ofwater right permit or certificate & final proofmap ifavailable):

Application #: G-4728 Permit #: G-4448 Certificate or page #: 40427

Will all the lands associated with this water right be owned by ilie buyer? []Yes ONo

Name ofindividual completing this for: Cathy Gray Phone: (541) 880-5456

Co,I
Rev. August 2006

Print

RECiJVED \ \ \ 'i\ bk
Ownership UpdateDEC O 4 2006

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

WTR



INLAND FIBER GROUP, LLC OREGON WATER RIGHTS
(FO RM E RLY U.S. T I MB E RLA ND S KLAMAT H F ALL S , L.L.C.

Application & Priority PermitNo. & Date CertificateNo. & Date

Application # 12860 Permit G-12450, effective 7/31/96,
Priority 4/6/92 supersedes Permit G-1222S

1/18/96

Application 14005 Draft Permit issued
Priori ty 3/15/95 8/6/96

Application #58914 44474 NIA
Priority 7/16/79 11/14/79

Application #60421 45720 NIA
Priority 7/29/80 5/29/81

Application #G-698 G-615 24505
Priority 7/2/57 No copy of permit 3/17/59

Application #29461 23241 29528
Priority 9/8/54 No copy of permit 3/9/62

,Application#4728 G-4448 40427
Priority 12/18/68 7/17/69 6/12/74

Appl ication #G-2122 G-1964 47606
Priority 9/26/61 1/9/62 3/16/79

Application f/S-34785 27303 48026
Priority 4/10/61 5/17/61 5/25/79

Application #S-34787 27305 48027
Priority 4/10/61 5/17/61 5/25/79

Application #S-34783 27301 48034
Prioritv 4/10/61 5/17/61 5125179

Application #S-34784 27302 48035
Priority 4/101 5/17/61 5/25/79

Application #S-34786 27304 48036
Priority 4/10/61 5/17/61 5125179

Application #S-34788 27306 48037
Priority 4/10/61 5/17/61 5/25179

Application #S-50738 38321 65362
Priority 1/29/74 No coov of permit 3/13/91

Application #R80426 Permit Ref. No. 103189 71978
Priority 1/1/93 No permits issued 2/27/96

WATER RlGHTS LETTER
11/OS/06

RECEIVED
Page 3 of3

0EC 04 200
WATER RESOURCES DEPT

SALEM, OREGON



OregonWaterResourcesDepartment
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

Certificate ofWater Right
Ownership Update

NOTICE TO SELLERS & BUYERS:

By law, all water belongs to the public (ORS 537.110). In almost every instance, a permit or water right
certificate from theWater Resources Department is needed before using, diverting or storing waler (ORS
537.130). However,most domestic wells do not require water rights. A certificate ofwater right stays with the
land. In order to keep track ofwater right ownership, the Department requests that this form be submitted to the
Department.

Water that has been used for a long time in oneplace or that involves a water structure (like a dam) that already
exists is no guarantee that there is a water right which would allow the water use to continue.

If you haveany questions about this form or water right requirements, please contact your local watermaster or
call the WaterResources Department at 503-986-0900.

Note: Please type orprint legibly whe11filling in t!tefollowing i11for111atio11. Use additionalpaper ifnecessary.

PROPERTY SELLER INFORMATION
Applicant(s): l_n_lan_d_F_· i_be_r_G_r_o_u.,_p _____,_(F_o_nn_e_rl.._y_U_._S_. T_in_1b_e_r_la_n_ds_K_la_n_1a_• tl_1_F_n_ll....:s,_L_L_C--')~-

Fit Lat
Mailing address: 6_4_0_0_H_i_..g'-ln_v_ay,__6_6 _

Klamath Falls OR 9760 I

O.Jrr

Gy Sae Zip
Phone:@Ab)+?ldU.

11cm: Wi;rl;

PROPERTY BUYER INFORMATION

Applicant(s):!Lt.LL_
Fit Lat

Mailing address:. LO ±turn do to1-1later tslesc_ml@.

Klamath Falls OR 9760 I
Gry Se Z

Phone:..(24l8817+66SO4le
Ikm: Wak Olrr

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION {attach additional pages if ngccssarv)

7 and 8County: Klamath Township: 38 South Range: 11 East Section:---------
Tax lot number(s): 46 I887; 461896; 770259; 462118

Attach a copy ofyour property deed or legal description of the property.

Street address ofwater right property:-----------==---==--------

Water Right Information (attach copy ofwater right permitor certificate & final proofmap ifavailable):

Application#: R-80426 Pennit #: Certificate or page##: 71978

Will all the lands associated with this water right be owned by the buyer? []Yes ONo

Name of individual completing this form: Cathy Gray Phone: (541) 880-5456
Print

.- I"en"le
Rev. August 2006 'Ownership Update

REcEvt!l?\o.
DEC 0 4 2006 WTR

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM. OREGON



12

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

A I' t· N c- 4728 P, +N t;-4448pp ,ca ,on e. ~----·-- erm,~ o. ·····-·········
IN NAME OF

WEY£RDMOJ.£R CCJM:PANY

Surveyed ..0<!_../.~. 19.?.~. by ..:!...J:¥, .



'
'\
--- Permit A4M-7.70

STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF KLAMATH

Proof of Appropriation of Water

WEYERHAEUSER COMPANY
of c/o It. M. Magensen, Land Title Department Sate of 98401
has applied beat the wateRacpa Washington

a well

SP45655-119

RECEIVED
MAY 23 1974

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM, OREGOM

Wildhorse Creek
irrigation of 16.4 acrea

for the purpose ofa tributary of

under Permit No. of the State Engineer, and that the use of said waters has been
completed under the t~ said permit; that the priority of the
right dates from

that the amount of water for the purposes aforesaid, has been actually beneficially used in the
amount of

0.21 cubic foot per second

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measm·ed at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located in the NE\ SE\, Section 7, T,. 38 s., R. 11 E., • M.,
620 feet South and 620 feet Weat fro Ek Corner, Section 7

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to 1 hti th of one cubic foot per second
er acre. one-e:gl .e

P ' or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to
a diversion of not to exceed 3 acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated during
the irrigation season of each year,

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is
as follows:

l.7 acres SEk NEk
14.7 acres NE SE

Section 7
T. 38 S., a. 11 E., • M.

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents
thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ../!. day of 21z7 ,
19.z✓. L?--r-~ _ -· .

December 18, 1968



--~------------------------------~' ......

RECEIVED
MAY 2 3 1974

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM, OREGOM

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

A li i N G-4728 p ·'EN -448pp 1ca 10n I o. -··--·····-· erm1 o. ·······--·······
IN NAME OF

WEYEPHAEUUE COMPANY

Surveyed ..e'~ ~~. 19..?:2., by ..?.,.J:::fl- .



SEC. 7 TWP. 38 s. RGE. 11 E.

nECEl\!E
U\ JAN241969
STATE ENGINEER

SAL-EM. OREGON

l
o.8

TA"' DEC l 8 1968 ., 1------1-----=li=---~==-1--__JLL{,:.LOlLO'L.4,

61'-> ·,-e,: ENC..: .;;\•F r-·r1
SAi..EM CR ... ..; ..,l.,.

4" I Mile

Well # I 16
11

Dia. 627
1

South and 618
1
West of East 1/4 eorner

See attached for pipeline layout .,, -fo ?-a8
3 ?­



Weyerhaeuser Company
Box C
Tacoma, Washington 98401
(206) 924-2345

Mr. Chris L. heeler
State Engineer
State of Oregon
1178 Chemeketa Street, N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

May 22, 1974

Re: G-472 8

RECEIVE
MAY 231974

STATE ENGINEER
SALEMI. OREGON

Gentlemen:

Attached hereto is Proof of Appropriation of Water in
the matter of Permit No. G-4728, together with our check in the
amount of $1.50.

In the near future, we will submit a new application to
cover not only the additional 4.4 acres covered by your
examination, but a proposed expansion of some 30 acres.

Thank you for your assistance.

Very truly yours,

WEYERHAEUSER COMPANY

22.772>22..2u
Land Title Department Manager

R. N. Mogensen
eb/K. F. M/P 8

cc: Mr. D. N. Jeffers - CH 1-28



SEC. 7 TWP. 38 S.

£CE1j
DEC 18 1968

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM OREGON

RGE. I E.

4"= I Mile

Well ~ I 1611 Dia. 627
1
South and 618

1
West of East 1/4 Corner

6"Dia. S 65° W 13~ feet from well #I

See attached for pipeline layout





Weyerhaeuser Company
clo Ra M. Magensen
Land Title Department
Box C
Tacoma, VA 98401

Dear Mr. Magensen:

May 7, 1974

Filo No. G-4728

Enclosed is the final proof in connection with
the incomplete water right represented by your permit
number G-4448.

The data contained in the proof, which is based
on an inspection and survey of your project made by a
representative of this department, defines the extent to
which your water right has been completed within the terms
of your permit. The proof should be dated and signed by
you and returned to this office.

Upon receipt of the proof, properly executed
and accompanied by the statutory recording fee of $1.50,
a certificate of water right will be issued confirming
the right thereunder and, after being recorded in the
county records, will be forwarded to you.

Very truly yours,2.<.<a
CHRIS L. HEELER
State Engineer

Form 117

Enclosure
The enclosed map may be retained for your own records.
Our field engineer found a total of 20.8 acres claimed irrigated
in connection with permit number G-4448, which exceeds the limit
of l6.4 acres under the permit. If you intend to establish a
legal water right for the additional 4.4 acres, a permit must be
obtained. We will assist in making an appliaation for a permit
for the additional land at your request.



STATE
ENGINEER

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

1178 CHEMEKETA STREET N.E. • SALEM, OREGON • 97310 • Phone 378-3739

\1eyerhaeuser Co.
Box c
Tacoma, Washington 98401

Septrber 2l, 1972 G-+728

A'fTI::NTION R. N. Mogensen, Land Title Dept.

Gentlemen:

This will acknowledge receipt of your notice
to the effect that complete application of water has
been made under permit No. G-41.i-48.

Pursuant to your report and in line with the
general practice of this office, a survey will be made
at a later date.

After this survey, proof may be made and er­
tificate issued covering the actual use of water as
found by the engineer. In case of irrigation, any lands
described in the pe:rmit that have not been irrigated uill
be automatically eliminated from the water right.

In the meantime, the permit which you hold will
be valid evidence of the water right in question so long
as you contiraue to use the water.

Very try}y yours,

<
CHRIS L. IHEELER
State Engineer

Fom 128g
reo



I
/ A Weyerhaeuser Company

BOX C
Tacoma, Washington 98401
(206) 924-2345

September 17, 1971

State of Oregon
State Engineer
Water Resources Department
516 Public Service Building
Salem, Oregon

Dear Sir:

Re: File No. G4728

Attached hereto is a Notice of Complete Appropriation of
Water under the terms of Permit No. G-4448.

Please direct the Certificate of later Right to my attention.

We sincerely appreciate your cooperation in this matter.

Very truly yours,

WEYERHAEUSER COMPANY

{krt....
R. N. Mogensen
dh



STATE OF OREGON
STATE ENGINEER

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

!! 16 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING

SALEM 10

Au=ust 18, 199

'eyerhaeuser Cor.pany
Box C
Taco.a, Washington 98401

r« re G-728
fl"ILII: No. -----

lentle:en:

This vill acknowledge the notice of completion
of construction under the terms of permit No. G-441-18.

Under the provisions of the permit, the time
limit for completion of the appropriation by accomplishing
the authorized beneficial use of water to the full extent
intended will expire Ootober l, 1971. ( In the case of
irrigation completion of the appropriation means at
least one beneficial irrigation of all the land to be
irrigated under tbe subject permit.)

Very truly yours,

ado
CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

Form 119

skf



A

State of Oregon
State Engineer
Water Resources Department
516 Public Service Building
Salem, Oregon, 97310

Attention: Mr. Larry I. Jebousek
Assistant

Dear Mr. Jebousek:

Weyerhaeuser Company

Box C
Tacoma, Washington 98401
A/C 206 · 383-3361

August 15, 1969

RE%%%5
STATE ENGINEER

SALEM. OREGON

Re: Application No. G-4728

Attached hereto is the Notice of Completion of Construction
in the matter of the well and system for this application.

Note that in Permit G 4448, in Paragraphs 2. and 3. there is
a typographical error. In these two paragraphs we referred to a
12 inch well, while in Paragraph 8. on the map and the well
drillers report, we refer to a 16 inch well. Paragraphs 2. and 3.
should be corrected to show that the 900 gpm well is 16 inches in
diameter.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Very truly yours,

WEYERHAEUSER COMPANY

e
Land Title Department Manager

R. N. Mogensen
eb/M/P 196



~eyerhaeuser Company
Box C
Tacoma, ,,ashington 98401

blueprint.

July 9, 1969

G-L78, permit No. G-Ill,8 with a

G-4728



January 28, 1969

ieyerhaeuser Company
Box C
Taccna, ashington 981,01

4TTHI.TICN: _. N.lorcensen, Assistant to Land Title
lJepartment l.anager

Gentlemen:

This will acknowledge receipt of your returned

application t,o. G-4728 and the map deleting all reference

to the dauestic well.

Your application is now in satisfactory form

for approval by issuance of a pennit.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. HEELER
State .t:.ngineer

By
Larry w. Jebousek
Assistant

LJ: cdc

G-4728



A

State of Oregon
State Engineer
Water Resources Department
516 Public Service Building
Salem, Oregon 97310

Attention: Mr. Larry • Jebousek
Assistant

Dear Mr. Jebousek:

Weyerhaeuser Company

Box C
Tacoma, Washington 98401
A/C 206 · 383-3361

January 25, 1969

pEeE1VF[
ll\ JAN24 1969
STATE ENGINEER

SALEM. OREGON

Pursuant to your letter of January 21, 1969, returned herewith
is Application No, G-4728 deleating all reference to the 6 inch
well to be used for domestic water supply.

Once again, my thanks for your cooperation.

Very truly yours,

WEYERHAEUSER COMPANY

27/2=.
Assistant to Land Title
Department Manager

R. N. Mogensen
eb/8-811



G-1728

January 21, 1969

Weyerhaeuser Cooipany
Box C
Tacoma, «ashingon 98401

ATATIl: .__.logensen, 'ssistant to land Title
Department Eanager

Gentlemen: ,

This 'Will acknowledge receipt of the returned application l~o. G-4728
with items No. 1, 2 and 3 on the application completed.

Items No. 3 and l, on the application indicate that the 6 inch well is
to be used for domestic water supply and the 12 inch well is for irrigation.
Domestic use, not exceeding 15,000 gallons of water per day, is exempt fro:n
tiling from a ground water source. This quantity of water is considered
sufficient for a twenty to thirty home sub-division development. Unless
your domnestic needs exceed the exempted quantity, the 6 inch well should be
deleted from items No. 2, 3, , 8 and the map.

If the domestic use is to be filed on, the application will require
an additional $10.00 recording fee. The number of families to be served
domestic water should be designated in the section provided for remarks.
The location of the domestic use must then be shown on the map and described
in item Uo. 12 on the application.

I am returning your application and transparency map for correction.
The application is endorsed so that in order to retain its date of priority,
it must be returned to this office on or before arch 21, 1969,

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

Dy
Larry ii. Jebousek
Assistant

LJ: cdc
Enclosures



A Weyerhaeuser Company
Box C
Tacoma, Washington 98401
A C206 • 383-3361

January 10,
1969 E C E '" E DRe
ST TE ENGINEER

SALEM OREGON

State of Oregon
State Engineer
Water Resources Department
516 Public Service Building
Salem, Oregon 97510

Attention: Mr. Larry W. Jebousek
Assistant

Dear Mr. Jebousek:

Pursuant to your letter of January 8, 1969, attached hereto
is the application with Paragraph 1, 2 and 3 filled in.

My apologies for the inconvenience.

Thanks for your assistance.

Very truly yours,

WEYERHAEUSER COMPANY

97/h9,-...
Assistant to Land Title
Department Manager

R. N. Mogensen
eb/8-811



January 8, 1969

ieyerhaeuser Company
Box C
Tacoma, ashington 98l,01

TT_Tl.. •I.ioensen, Assistant to Land Title
Department Manager

Gentlemen:

This l-lill acknowledge receipt of your application
for permit to appropriate an unspecified quantity of water
fro1:i. two wells for the irrigation of 16.4 acres, a map with
one print, a sketch of the irrigation system., a:nd the fee of
,20.C0 for which our receipt lo. 12596 is enclosed. This
application has been filed and numbered G-1,728.

Itects ~6. 1, 2, and 3 on the application must be
completed. The quantity of water to be appropriated from
each well must be separately designated in item No. 2.

I am returning your application for completion.
The application is endorsed so that in order to retain its
date of priority, it must be returned to tLis office on or
before .i .arch 10, 1969.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L • \.HEELER
State tngineer

By
Larry w. Jebousek
'ssistant

:r...-:J: cdc
Enclosures

G-4728



A
ECEIVE
0EC 18 1968

STATE ENGINEER
SALE.A OREGON

Weyerhaeuser Company
Box C
Tacoma, Washington 98401
A/C 206 · 383-3361

December 16, 1968

State of Oregon
Office of State Engineer
516 Public Service Building
Salem, Oregon 97310

Gentlemen:

Attached is our application for a Ground Water Permit in
Section 7, Township 38 South, Range 11 East of W. M., together
with our Check No. 03278 in the amount of $20.00 as payment for
the examination fee and irrigation fee.

Please note that the pipeline layout on the supplemental
drawing shows a permanent underground pipeline 6 inches in
diameter running East and West with 3 inch lateral surface lines
running North and South, These lateral lines will be temporary
and will be moved from location to location as required.

Your assistance in granting us the requested permit will be
appreciated.

Very truly yours,

WEYERHAEUSER COMPANY

2h)4++
Assistant to Land Title
Department Manager

R. N. Mogensen
eb/8-811
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Abstract of Permit No. G-41+48

\ie,rerhaouser COi1lJ'l"\Y, 3 oauM:ngton Borporat:ion -
E~ C ,.-- A· ?/c) 1?.". W' r 1•, n • I . ; C' ""D • I "'t ,,.-
Taca:i.a, t,aahington <3S4c. 1 v--

., ,, ") lA well ~ iv lo t'1CX !>~ ._, e~ J-

Certificate No.

....
Sec. 7, be2tt4 w±~ r,~... ~•£..,,
M., ~o.mb; -W: JUan:aUr

Application No.

~ +lrrl.f>tion o 't" 16 - o,, (' >v
2o' zo'
~ 5. & ~• \•• i"ran Et cor.
see. 7,T. .38...S., R. 1f!.., \ii.

Name

Address

Source ofwater supply

Use

Point of diversion

Number of acres
-46.4

DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE ffiRIGATED OR PLACE OF U'SE

-
I
..
-t-

Twp. Sec. NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ SE¼
Rane

SE SENE'◄ NW S\Y~~ SE:, NE'•• NW, S\V!◄ SE' NE\', NW\~ SIV\~ NE NW, SW\~

':IA_i:l ,
,,. .

11K ? - - l "', r~-
le. '

""'"' <).. • ck(lo we<A.

st=. ~. »Y..<1. ,2 ,1.

\..)t:,. Va c:u.:: ½ 78 t42

'Sc ,
'S l::..1a \ ± \" .

\ I

~lo 420% I
J

\,__/

.,

-
Priority date ecber 18, 196g"

Amount of water 0.21 c.f.a • ......--

Time limit to begin construction

extended to

Remarks:Thi.s appropruUoo suall bo li.:lll.tea to 1/eoth ot one cubic toot r,er eQcond or its
equj.vz_lcn1. for e.!.ch ccre irrigated. and et.All be .tu.rt:t:or 11.itlt.e.1 to a divertsion or not. to
e.x.eeed 3 acre feet per acre for cact. &ere irriaat.ed duru..g t.l.o irrlgiltion aeaaon or oaoh
7ear; wd--mt ll 1': Pllt!iJttn: to ewc:Wre...:1caai:,lc 1o\ri.i:ea aJ&t m-as &J bu 01<1:e1Gu r.,y t:1..e
1=r1r,or qti,.te Bffi cei-.



/vlo 10£. - /lot.-LOSr/4 F"T

/oolP

Ptl/LfP- tPet=R.t-ess
'6wrb,/J e 0,0.
6" oot

I
/,B ooo,

/-leAl)S- ~00 R8 JI %,,,t
CJRoP - ,Uu.e.sery .Stock
t,. 1Pr- +S -h, -s
1/c- ',ee Sec 7

360 ma

B,C,

baa2
17£;
/0 -13-72



SEC. 7 TWP. 38 s.

..

RGE. 11 E.

0.8

ti\.. DEC l 879Gf:l .;_,, L-----4----+-------t-----'~"1
.SY'siE Er5FF:E

SALEM ORN

4": I Mile

Well # I 16" Dia, 627'·south and 618' West of East 1/4 Corner

See attached for pipeline layout



Weyerhaeuser Company
Tacoma, Washington 03278

EFERENCE INVOICE REF INVOICE AMOUNT DISCOUNT OR OTHER OED. CODI NET AMOUNT. .
121flf< 406613n 20.00 • - 20.00

31 20.00 : 0,00-: 20.00 il

CODE INDEX I • DISCOUNT 1 • PURCHASE FREIGHT 3- ACCOUNTS ~ECEl•IABLE • · ADVANCE S • OTHER



No. _

Check M.O. Cash----- ----- ------

ContractorsTheam.,__ _
License·-----------------

Operators

Tocam'----=,,--=-~------------
License--i!,,,~~[c;1-E,,r,,..,+.~"'-j1i-4['!-+-,g;,;;;,-."' j)'iil------Rn "e Rs

DE_]81908.
STATE ENGINEER

SALE, OREGON


